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VNANEAT WWW N LUu N 1
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374 5 10 10 10 10
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1AD.2
VNANEAT WNU N WUU N 2
. . - Un1sAne
IUIULNANE
2560 2561 | 2562 | 2563 2564
Fu7 1 10 10 | 10 | 10 10
Fuli 2 - 10 | 10 | 10 10
593 10 20 20 20 20
Furndudinandnazdnsanisine - - 10 10 10
NANGAT UHY U
. v = UnsAne
UIULNANEN
2560 2561 | 2562 | 2563 2564
FuT7 1 15 15 | 15 | 15 15
7 2 i 15 | 15 | 15 15
594 15 30 30 30 30
uTuAnARIIRzENSINSANEN - - 15 15 15

2.6 qUUISUIUAULLNY

suUszurudinsualdineuitdusvuseuauiuiy wazidusielaves

UPINYIRY
R LEVAT suuszanaiimainezldsulutsulssann
aﬁhagu 2560 2561 2562 2563 2564
1. JuUsEana 7,793,566 7,856,032 7,918,499 7,980,964 | 8,043,430
WA
2. quUsyanauldy | 554,912,125 | 569,433,171 | 595,057,664 | 621,835,259 | 684,018,785
swla
2.6.1 SUUIZUUUAUAY (WUB/UN)
, UszanaunmsanlganeTudsuussuna
RUINTIYIY
2560 2561 2562 2563 2564
1. SUYAAINT 20,186,428 | 21,397,614 | 22,681,471 | 24,042,359 | 25,484,900
2. qusiiiugu 4,808,770 4,926,740 | 5,044,710 | 5162,680 | 5,280,650
3. JUaIU - 1,000,000 - 1,000,000 -
4. UGN 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000
5. g 100,000 300,000 300,000 400,000 500,000
591 25,595,198 | 28,124,354 | 28,526,181 | 31,105,039 | 31,765,550

e 1) 98 1 uay 2 1[JunMeINvesnnsnannIsunIsnYes
2) 49 3, 4 uaz 5 Wusuaduanuivangnsfenis
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. Uszauanissresuluteudszunn
BUINTIYSU
2560 2561 2562 2563 2564
- ABDULNU I%aaaLLazi’a@ 7,666,642 | 8,011,641 | 8,372,165 | 8,748912 | 9,142,613
39U 7,666,642 | 8,011,641 | 8,372,165 | 8,748,912 | 9,142,613
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3. NANgAILAZE1RNTEHOY
3.1 viangns
3.1.1 Iwundein
3.1.1.1 WNU N WUU N1
GuununsAnuiviiamgineninug gatuairadnddelrian
wouailonivnig waeitnuylun1side lnefimhefenisfnwlddesndt 36 nihedn way
Boumeiviiudulaglidumiein munnuiureuvesennsdgiuinveundngnuas
AN ssEmanuteulve sudinAnw
3.1.1.2 WNU N WUU N2
Huununisinuiiigaudiuaiiainidelidianuniouriadon
Fw1n13 waeinwelun133dy WnelimheAnn1sfinulitesndt 36 miefn
3.1.1.3 WNU ¥
DuuwunsAneigaiunsinunsein Taglddesivinednus
wivhaddglusednnisruaindase lneliniieinnsfnwiliddesndt 36 wiledn

3.1.2 lassadramdngns
3.1.2.1 WHU N WUU N 1

1) Angrdnus 36 WU
2) s rualiseulaeliduniiein (7)) Wi
SAUITUIUNU2YAA 36 wUWNA

e () WWusgdnilddumbein waziinsuszdiunaduszuu S uwas U
3.1.2.2 WWU A WUU N 2

1) v nenvsfiu 18 %8s
2) A Leniaen 6 WA
3) ANeINUS 12 wiaein
8) nedudinvuelidoulpsliduniiedn (7)) wiwfn
SAUIIUIURUARN 36 wiwAn
vanown: () Wusednilddumhein weinssediusaidusyuu S uas U
3.1.2.3 LWHU
1) A wenUsFiu 18 AN
2) I leniaen 12 wdwne
3) NMIAUATDETY 6 WUEAn
8) sedviinvualiSoulagldidumiedn  (7) niein
FAUIIUIURUWAR 36 wiwAn

wanewe: () Wusednnlddumiedn weelinisUssdunauszuu S uwag U
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3.1.3 se3vlundngns
3.1.3.1 UNU N wuU N1
idgfin (UTsENe-UHUR-Anwiienues)

1) MedviinvualiFeulaglituninein (7) winein

WA 501 AIMeneiseiiionswaw (3) (2-3-5)
GS 501 Research Methodology for Development

WA 591  duuun 1 (1) (0-2-1)
GS 591 Seminar 1

WA 592  duuun 2 (1) (0-2-1)
GS 592 Seminar 2

WA 593 duuun 3 (1) (0-2-1)
GS 593 Seminar 3

WA 594  duuun 4 (1) (0-2-1)

GS 594 Seminar 4
wnewe : () Wusedvilddumheis waslinsussfiunalusguu S vie U

2) NYIINUS 36 #U2WAA
WA 691 Amednug 1 6 (0-18-0)
GS 691 Thesis 1
WA 692 ANYITNUS 2 6 (0-18-0)
GS 692 Thesis 2
WA 693 ANYIENUS 3 12 (0-36-0)
GS 693 Thesis 3
WA 694 Anendinus 4 12 (0-36-0)

GS 694 Thesis 4
3) :e3uduY Nhiduniteinazauvemangns
1. 998390191919 sEmAn N auluveIn1sAnyIsEauTMRnANw AUTE NELY

Tuvnetiu
2. 318"3%1‘]’0ﬁudaw’%mﬁwwﬁmmm’mLﬁu%waaa’miéﬁ%’uﬁmawﬁﬂgmﬁ

Ladlsidudondedu wiiedveniden

4) M13ERUUTENIAAINNS

tndnwiUigailn néngesunu n wuu n 1 Weglufeulunazgafiianeseransd
fSuRnveundnansseiuUSya nusssannien sl ABeERUNIUNTABUUTENIaAINS

Y

Tafunnaian1sanwUnd duksnian1sanwnsnNawmzileuseu tnedusiun1anisanen

nldsveudAliaminnisfinu wiegndainnisfinwn Taztusziuanmannisiluindny,

Y

il AgdpsapuIUNNTARUYTENIAAINNBUNNTARUINETINUS

e

)}

4
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3.1.3.2 WNUW N WUU N 2
iagfin (UTsENe-UfUR-Anwiienues)

1) FyUsAu 18 wqenn
WA 511 YTy vigud wavhuiAnlunswmu 3 (3-0-6)
GS 511 Philosophy, Theories and Concepts of Development
WA 512 wezTwusugn 3 (3-0-6)
GS 512 Royal Philosophy
WA 513 WuIAAkaENuElunsEIvas 3 (3-0-6)
GS 513 The Concepts and Theories in the Royal Initiative
WA 521 AsugnaneLies 3 (3-0-6)
GS 521 Sufficiency Economy
WA 531 ASUTIMNSIATINITHRILN 3 (3-0-6)
GS 531 Developmental Project Administration
WA 532 mseseiiuiiientswann 3 (3-0-6)
GS 532 Area Analysis for Development

2) J¥aniasn 6 WUIwNN
WA 541 NISUTUITINNITNNTWAILN 3 (3-0-6)
GS 541 Management and Administration of Development
WA 542 AEUSTINAUNITWAILN 3 (3-0-6)
GS 542 Dhamma for Development
WA 543 YUYW NINYINT WATAIUVAINTAIENINTININ 3 (3-0-6)
GS 543 Community, Resources and Biodiversity
WA 544 WIRNIIUNITIANITNTNYINTSITUNA 3 (3-0-6)
GS 544 Innovation of Natural Resources Management
WA 545 Msdanstomiveuyed 3 (3-0-6)
GS 545 Human Ecology Management
Wa 546 mswaLNyedilon s dby 3 (3-0-6)
GS 546 Human Development for sustainable development
wn 547 piidyanlve 3 (3-0-6)
GS 547 Thai Wisdom
WA 548 mﬁmmimmiﬁamiﬁwm 3 (3-0-6)
GS 548 Knowledge Management for Development

way/MieTedvsziuUTy Invesannividus Tunming1deudldnieaartunisdnuidu
7 ane. 30 NN, $UT9Y AUANNIUYDUVBIDNTOESURANYOUNANENT/219158U58T1
NGNS



UAB.2 17

wiagfin (UssENe-UfUR-Anwiienues)

3) NYIUNUS 12 wilaenn
WA 695  ANYHNUS 5 6 (0-18-0)
GS 695 Thesis 5
WA 696  AINYITUNUS 6 6 (0-18-0)
GS 696 Thesis 6

4) edvfinmualiSeulaghituniosin (7) winenn
WA 501 3FImenmiseiiiensiau (3) (2-3-5)
GS 501 Research Methodology for Development
WA 591 duuun 1 (1) (0-2-1)
GS 591 Seminar 1
WA 592 duuun 2 (1) (0-2-1)
GS 592 Seminar 2
WA 593 duuun 3 (1) (0-2-1)
GS 593 Seminar 3
WA 594  duuun 4 (1) (0-2-1)

GS 594 Seminar 4
5) swdvniiliduninsinazaulusiurumiseindudivemdngas
1. sednawsinsUssmenuioulvvesnisinwisydutudiadnuiiussniald
Turmzdy

€ Yy a v

2. 83 UIAURDUNT O UWINANUANILAUTOUTB 819138 HS URPTRUNAN GRS
/ennsduszimangns Tlalldduindadu viedvieniden
6) NM3EEUUsLIIAANN
tndnwiuigailn néngasunu n wuu n 2 Wedlufeuluwazgafiiaresenansd
SuRnveUnAnNanssEAuUTy g nUsEdnauin ithi ABIABURIUNITABUUTENIAAINS

LAuRNAIANTISANEIUAR Tuuin1ANISANwILINTIamzIdeueu lngtdusina1anisAny

e

voyilalra1innisAny wsegndsinnisfinyn faztuaziuan mannITdulnAnen
ABIADUKNIUNITABUUTEUIRAUINBUNTARUINE TS
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na 511
GS 511
N 512
GS 512
N 513
GS 513
WA 521
GS 521
WA 531
GS 531
N 532
GS 532

N 541
GS 541
N 542
GS 542
nn 543
GS 543
NN 544
GS 544
WA 545
GS 545
WA 546
GS 546
wH 547
GS 547
nAn 548
GS 548
NN 549
GS 549

3.1.3.3 WWNU v

18

iagfin (UTsENe-UHUR-Anwiienues)

1) ¥ nanUeAu

USey1 newd] wazuuAntuni s

Philosophy, Theories and Concepts of Development
Wiz TUTUYN

Royal Philosophy

WWIAAUAE VOB lUNTEI1UAN3

The Concepts and Theories in the Royal Initiative
\sugNanaLies

Sufficiency Economy

NSUIMITLATINITHAILY

Developmental Project Administration

MR sTtuRiion T Rmw

Area Analysis for Development

2) Ay aNLasn

NMSUINITINNITNITWAILN

Management and Administration of Development
FNAUSITUAUNITHILN

Dhamma for Development

YUYW NTNYINT WALAUNAINNAILNIFININ
Community, Resources and Biodiversity
UIHNIIUNITIANITNINYINTTITUVIA

Innovation of Natural Resources Management
N153nN1sILIAINE LY YE

Human Ecology Management
MWLYWL IR By

Human Development for Sustainable Development
nityalvy

Thai Wisdom

mi%’ﬂﬂ’lim’milﬁaﬂ’ﬁﬁmu’l

Knowledge Management for Development
nsfnwiveaula

Selected Topics

18 wUYNA
3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

12 w2ena
3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (2-2-5)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (2-2-5)

3 (2-2-5)

3 (0-9-0)

way/M3eelrmseAuUSy Y lnvesavinnaue) lunnineduullaviean1dunsAnwoaui
ane. vise NW. SUTEY ANUAUTIUTEUTDID191SERS URATeUNANENS/0191358 U2 3 mangns
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wiagfin (UssENe-UfUR-Anwiienues)

3) AMSAUATDETE 6 W8N
WA 690  NISAUAIDETY 6 (0-18-0)
GS 690 Independent Study

4) MedvfinmualiSeulaglitunioein (7) wqenn
WA 501 3FImenmeiseiientsiaun (3) (2-3-5)
GS 501 Research Methodology for Development
WA 591 duuun 1 (1) (0-2-1)
GS 591 Seminar 1
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3.1.5 AN95UIYSIYIUN
3.1.5.1 2¥anUAU

WA 511 USweyn Mgud] wazkudAnlunIsHRIL 3 (3-0-6)
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=D )

GS 511 Philosophy, Theories and Concepts of Development 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : None
Fundamental of occidental and oriental philosophies in development.
Contemporary philosophy and derive philosophy to theories and concepts. Analysis
of basic philosophies and concepts for the past development and reflect strength
and weakness of occidental and oriental philosophies in Thai society development.
Empowerment in development and sustainable development.

(Lecture 3 hours, Practice 0 hour, Self Study 6 hours/week)

WA 512 wezTwusugn 3 (3-0-6)

deAuneu ;- 1l
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(U538 3 lus UFUR 0 s Anwadhemuies 6 Galus/ddanm)
GS 512 Royal Philosophy 3 (3-0-6)

Prerequisite : None

His Majesty’s determination. His majesty’s philosophy in economics,
social, natural resources and environment and administration management. Blessing
Royal initiative projects. Integration of concepts in His Majesty’s development
philosophy.

(Lecture 3 hours, Practice 0 hour, Self Study 6 hours/week)
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WA 513 LudAAkasnnuElunseswes 3 (3-0-6)
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GS 513 The Concepts and Theories in the Royal Initiative 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : None
Concepts and theories in the royal initiative; such as Royal Rain, forest

rehabilitation and development theory, sustainable water management, Monkey’s

Cheeks, degraded land management, Vetiver grass, agricultural land management, the

New Theory, Tricking the Soil, waste water management, The Chipattana aerator,

mangrove and coastal resources management.

(Lecture 3 hours, Practice 0 hour, Self Study 6 hours/week)

WA 521 LATugnaneLiies 3 (3-0-6)

Ftedunow Ll
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GS 521 Sufficiency Economy 3 (3-0-6)

Prerequisite : None

Basic micro and macro economics. The royal philosophy of sufficiency
economy. Sufficiency economy at micro and macro level. Application of sufficiency
economy at individual, household, community, small-medium-large enterprises. Case
studies of sufficiency economy application in each level.

(Lecture 3 hours, Practice 0 hour, Self Study 6 hours/week)
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WA 531 AISUTISIATINITAMLN 3 (3-0-6)

Ftadunow Ll

NANNITHALNITUIUNITUINITIATING LATINITNILIIYAIT NENNITHAE
NT2UIUNITUIMITIATINITNTEIIDATS JULUUVBINITUIMISTIATINITNTE 19T Laun
1A3INITEIUNTZOIA 1ATINITAUNTZIITUITEAIA 1ATINITUAN TATINITATIUNTEIIVAS
Tasansdullosnainnszein qudfnuinisiamnduidownannszsieis yaddaneg
i Yaddteinu yadshaldn yadsnszaiva Wudu

(U588 3 Ml UFUR 0 e Anwishemuies 6 Faluy/dunnsh)
GS 531 Developmental Project Administration 3 (3-0-6)

Prerequisite : None

Principles and process of project administration. The royal initiative
projects. Principles and processes of the royal initiative projects administration.
Patterns of the royal initiative projects administration such as The Royal development
Projects, The Projects Initiated According to His Majesty’s Wishes, The Royal Projects,
The Royal Development Projects, The Royal Development Study Centres, The
Chaipattana Foundation, Arts and Crafts Centres and Dabos Foundation etc.

(Lecture 3 hours, Practice 0 hour, Self Study 6 hours/week)

w532 messiiuiiientswann 3 (3-0-6)
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(Ussene 3 Halus UFTR 0 dalus Anwidhenules 6 Galue/Aun)
GS 532 Area Analysis for Development 3 (3-0-6)

Prerequisite : None

Principle of area analysis under royal initiatives. An application of the
royal concepts and theories together with integrated process in area analysis;
geosocial study (physical, biological, economical and social information) problems
identification, causes, and solutions. Usage of the area analysis to establish
development models. Presentation of the results.

(Lecture 3 hours, Practice 0 hour, Self Study 6 hours/week)
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3.1.5.2 Jyanidan

WA 541 NISUTUITINNITNITWAILN 3 (3-0-6)
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(Us38e 3 s UFTR 0 el Anwadhenuies 6 daluy/dan)
GS 541 Management and Administration of Development 3 (3-0-6)

Prerequisite : None

Body of knowledge and environmental factors related to management
and administration of development. Patterns, directions including analysis of
paradigms, visions, and trends of present and future management and administration
of development.

(Lecture 3 hours, Practice 0 hour, Self Study 6 hours/week)

WA 542 FIEUSTIUNUNITHAILN 3 (3-0-6)
deAuneu - Ll
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(Us3818 3l UFDR 0 s Anwishemuies 6 Faluy/dunnih)

GS 542 Dhamma for Development 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : None
Religious principles and concepts applied to development. Analysis of

concrete developmental projects applied religious principles and concepts.

(Lecture 3 hours, Practice 0 hour, Self Study 6 hours/week)

NN 543 YUIU NINEINTULALAIUNAINUAILNITININ 3 (3-0-6)

FvdeRuneu ¢ lad

ANUVAINTNENTININ ANLFITUSVDIgUBUAUNTNEINT “Auatiul” N3
THusglovtinnammumanvatemadanm uuamse i 3alilunsiansnainseuduius
YoaguuiUMINeINs wuwnanseydnumineinslusasvieatunugidn

(U388 3 ks UFTR 0 dalua Anwshemuies 6 alue/dunnsh)



UAB.2 28

GS 543  Community, Resources and Biodiversity 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : None
Biodiversity. Relationship among communities and resources based on
“human-forest  harmony”. Biodiversity utilization. Management of dynamic
interrelationship among communities and resources based on the royal initiatives.
Resources conservation schemes for each geosocial context.

(Lecture 3 hours, Practice 0 hour, Self Study 6 hours/week)

WA 544 WIRNIIUNITIANITNTNYINTTITUYR 3 (3-0-6)
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GS 544 Innovation of Natural Resources Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : None
Principles of natural resources management. Natural resources situation.
Concepts and innovation in sustainable resources management such as the usage of
geoinformatics for natural resources management.

(Lecture 3 hours, Practice 0 hour, Self Study 6 hours/week)

WA 545 MIIANsHnAIngIuyed 3 (3-0-6)
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GS 545 Human Ecology Management 3 (3-0-6)

Prerequisite : None

Basic concepts of human ecology. Relation and interaction between
human and ecology in economical, social, and political prospects. Community
analysis based on human ecology management. Planning and development for
sustainable human ecology.

(Lecture 3 hours, Practice 0 hour, Self Study 6 hours/week)
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WA 546 AIWAAY e SRS 3 (3-0-6)
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GS 546 Human Development for Sustainable Development 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : None
Humanization, Domains in human resource development; cognitive,
attitude, and psychomotor. Perception and learning domain. Human and organization
relationship. Concepts of human development for sustainable development.

(Lecture 3 hours, Practice 0 hour, Self Study 6 hours/week)

wa 547 piidyalve 3 (3-0-6)
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GS 547 Thai Wisdom 3 (3-0-6)

Prerequisite : None

Development of Thai wisdom. Basic factors on Thai wisdom creation and
accumulation including geographical and socio-cultural conditions. Understanding
Thai wisdom and intellectual in Thai culture. Application of Thai wisdom in present
and future circumstances.

(Lecture 3 hours, Practice 0 hour, Self Study 6 hours/week)
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GS 548 Knowledge Management for Development 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : None
Basic and roles of knowledge management for development. System
thinking. Learning from various sources. Knowledge integration. Processes of
knowledge exchange for self and social development. Concrete cases of knowledge
management for development.

(Lecture 3 hours, Practice 0 hour, Self Study 6 hours/week)

wA 549  ANsAnwIITeaula 3 (0-9-0)
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GS 549 Selected topics 3 (0-9-0)

Prerequisite : As approved by program committee

Study, systematic analysis, and presentation of topics related to geosocial
based sustainable development.

(Lecture 0 hour, Practice 9 hours, Self Study 0 hour/week)

3.1.5.3 N15AUAINDETY
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GS 690 Independent Study 6 (0-18-0)
Prerequisite : As approved by program committee
Study and literature review on topics related to geosocial based

sustainable development and compile into academic report under staff supervision.

(Lecture 0 hour, Practice 18 hours, Self Study 0 hour/week)
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3.1.5.4 INYIUNUS

WA 691 NN 1 6 (0-18-0)
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GS 691 Thesis 1 6 (0-18-0)
Prerequisite : As approved by program committee
Identify problems. Set objectives. Review related literature. Identify

conceptual framework. Research design. Set activities procedure. Present concept

paper to advisory thesis committee and process a complete thesis proposal.
(Lecture 0 hour, Practice 18 hours, Self Study 0 hour/week)

WA 692  Anednud 2 6 (0-18-0)
NTIAUNDUY WA 691 Inedinus 1
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GS 692 Thesis 2 6 (0-18-0)
Prerequisite : GS 691 Thesis 1
Data collection as set in the proposal. Present a progress report to the

advisory thesis committee.

(Lecture 0 hour, Practice 18 hours, Self Study 0 hour/week)

WA 693 NN 3 12 (0-36-0)
TIAUNDU © WA 692 INeTNUS 2
fufiufanssuseilosanineriinug 2 Jins1zsideya uaziauenases1asdi
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(U338 0 Falas UFUR 36 tlus Anwidnenuies 0 dalas/dans)
GS 693 Thesis 3 12 (0-36-0)
Prerequisite : GS 692 Thesis 2
Continue conducting activities as set in the proposal. Data analysis and
present a progress report to the advisory thesis committee.

(Lecture 0 hour, Practice 36 hours, Self Study 0 hour/week)
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WA 694 AwTNUS 4 12 (0-36-0)
0IAUNDY WA 693 INeTNUS 3
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GS 694 Thesis 4 12 (0-36-0)
Prerequisite : GS 693 Thesis 3
Conclude, discuss/imply and compile the research results for academic
presentation. Defend thesis and submit a completed one.
(Lecture 0 hour, Practice 36 hours, Self Study 0 hour/week)
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GS 695 Thesis 5 6 (0-18-0)
Prerequisite : As approved by program committee
Literature review related to interested topic, conceptual framework

setting and procedure of research activities. Investigate context of research site and

potential factors affecting the research. Summarize, discuss and present to advisory
staff. Formulate to thesis proposal. Conduct the activities in thesis proposal and
present to advisory staff at least in parts of introduction, literature review and
research methodology.

(Lecture 0 hour, Practice 18 hours, Self Study 0 hour/week)
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GS 696 Thesis 6 6 (0-18-0)
Prerequisite : GS 695 Thesis 5
Continue the activities from Thesis 5. Investigate, collect, analyze and
present to advisory staff at least in parts of results. Formulate results into the format
and present at academic conference. Thesis writing and defend examination
according to Maejo University guidelines.
(Lecture 0 hour, Practice 18 hours, Self Study 0 hour/week)

3.1.5.5 s1gAvnn1vualiiseulagldduniienn
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GS 501 Research Methodology for Development 3 (2-3-5)

Prerequisite : None

Knowledge on research for development. Research problem
identification. Research tools for social science. Community-based research. Statistics
as a tool for data analysis. Examples of research for development. Formulation of
research procedure. Presentation and discussions.

(Lecture 2 hours, Practice 3 hours, Self Study 5 hours/week)

WA 591 duuun 1 1(0-2-1)
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GS 591 Seminar 1 1 (0-2-1)
Prerequisite : None
Academic report writing, presentation and discussion on general topics in
geosocial based sustainable development.

(Lecture 0 hour, Practice 2 hours, Self Study 1 hour/week)
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WA 592 duwun 2 1(0-2-1)
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ASWYUTILITUNIIBINT ﬂ’]ﬁﬁ’llﬁuaLLagaﬁﬂiﬁﬁlﬁ?%@ﬁﬂ’]ﬁﬁLﬁ]LQW’]%V]N@]JWU
Mg Tideuegnaddu
(Us3ee 0 Flas UFTR 2 2l Anwadeauies 1 dluy/danm)
GS 592 Seminar 2 1(0-2-1)
Prerequisite : GS 591 Seminar 1
Academic report writing, presentation and discussion on specific topics in
geosocial based sustainable development.

(Lecture 0 hour, Practice 2 hours, Self Study 1 hour/week)

WN 593 duuun 3 1(0-2-1)
JUeAUNaU © WA 592 duuun 2
M9 deuudde nstiauewazeAusieideiifeadestuineninus vie
UWEIUVDINANITANY ﬁwumﬁwmgﬁé’muaﬂwﬁa@u
(U338 0 Falas UFUR 2 2l Anwrdaeauies 1 dluy/duan)
GS 593 Seminar 3 1(0-2-1)
Prerequisite : GS 592 Seminar 2
Research writing, presentation and discussion on topics related to thesis
or part of research results in geosocial based sustainable development.

(Lecture 0 hour, Practice 2 hours, Self Study 1 hour/week)

WA 594 duuun 4 1(0-2-1)
JUsAUNeY : WA 593 dunun 3
Msdeuidde nmsttauekaveAuTeidedilddnwluiverdnuddunis
funnfidsesegnadady
(U35 0 Halaus UFTR 2 Halas Anwidneauies 1 Galus/dun)
GS 594 Seminar 4 1(0-2-1)
Prerequisite : GS 593 Seminar 3
Research writing, presentation and discussion on topics investigated in the
thesis.

(Lecture 0 hour, Practice 2 hours, Self Study 1 hour/week)
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wannidaay

Bloom’s taxonomy U = Remembering/Understanding
A = Applying/Analyzing
E = Evaluating/Creating
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F - Fully fufilled M — Moderately fufilled P — Partially fulfilled
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montane forest, Thailand. In Proceeding of Thai Forest Ecological
Research Network: Ecological knowledge for restoration (pp. 25-38).

Bangkok: Aksornsiam Printing.
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Hermhuk, S., W. Sungpalee, A. Panmongkol, D. Marod & A, Yarnvudhi. (2015). Plant
diversity and utilization on ethnobotany of local people in Ban Mhong
Doi Pui at Doi Suthep-Pui National Park, Chiang Mai Province. In
Conference and Submission Thai Forest Ecological Research Network (T-
FERN) 5th: Natural Capital Resources; Development and Conservation.

(pp. 1-9). Bangkok: Kasetsart University.

10. NASIUAY 9 LIU A5 UNAIN ANSUNS =189 (5 Udaunas)
Aelnna dannd. (2558). tena1sUsznaunIsaeuIvInsinn 1T ruy ey, anenas
NIUNSIAYAT URTINeFLle. Weelvd: ddniunumInedeula.
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3. awniviidanudiungiley
1) MsiauIvLUn
2) §sNaNsNEAs
3) ATugANAnSavINTal
4) MU TRNswuUTdTw
5) Mo
6) MIUSMITIANTATARNITYLVY HaENITNAIUIBIANTYNYUDETdIuTIY
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5. Uszaunsalfifieadasiunisuimsnuidensnelusaznisuantsama (5 Tdaund)
1) lavymsyadisanduideuieviesdu
2) AzNTIUNSYailsATY sERuiinAnAmile
3) AngNIIIN TV N Larthomdemsadunidslurururedasenside “ns
JostumsliansiandnuaziovleTuruunvedlnelnenistuindeutueu (Preventing
Thai Substance Abuse and HIV by Community mobilization) @a1tuideinenameans
UM WIneaeliedlng

6. HaURY (5 Vdaunds)

aufin unafing. (2555). ¥997119v9n 15098107095 UNARIN YA TOUN S0 E1MTEI R Y
Tadndenlniuazaiy (5180Un15338). Weslnal: aa1fuyurunensnssy
e,

audn uihding. (2556). sULUUNISIRLINUATAM ST aULAE FORARDIAY
pAdepuszavdvalugunenegayiin daninideslna (311891Un15378).
Wedlvd: dUNUANENIIUNTNITIUWAIYIF.

aufia unafing. (2556). YoT711nvedn15inainsessunaninygsaunideermeanaly
Vandadealvaiuaraiyuy (51897Un15338). Wealval: anduyueuinunsnssy
Fadu

adn wiifmd. (2558). Iassniimurimmsiiedumdeuulevisaivayussuuaiannis
77U (190U TIW). Wedlnil: inTedeaiannisyuyuniawilenauuu.

adn wiadmd. (2558). lassnmisimurimmsiiedumdeuuleviesaivayussuuaiaings
YUY 1ATEYIEATANNITTNYUN I TEna LY. WOAINEY 2557 — faAY
2558 413U 300,000 UMW,

aufin uiafing. (2558). MmiITUuUUsA NS SRS AU U U eedy
9NN 9 IMTEaly. (Wiaenu: RuganyunIsIvy v inendeunld.)
UsedUsuauuseunn 2558, 9aAu 2557- Auegieu 2558 31U 228,000
UM,

audn uifind. (2559). msIsTULUAEAngn MEmTvaY W IStLTevio AU e 1T
(unior Staff Node Network: JSN) luana55uii 21 gaanuuvanIiseuy.
(wraanu: drdnuneuatuayunisIde) (egseningdniunis) 91ulu
1,346,000 U

7. wauideiinavimeunslunsasinnisseauuiuei
Phoewhawm R., Yossuck, P., Kaewthip, S. & EK-lem, B. (2013). A case lesson on
applying team learning in a cross-cultural workplace. International
Journal of Innovation and Learning, 13(1), no page.
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8. WAUIVINNUNLHLWS LUI1581538IN15580UBH (5 Udounas)

EtY

[

9. WAMUITENNUNLHEUNITUNUTzYUIVINTILAUTIARAZUIUIIA (5 Vdounas)

a

WIANT N1ITY, US150WT oAay, aun widfing, vuwiu ygysened. (2558). N13tuLAzou

wleueinensdunsdvesesfnsunasesiasduegedeiu: nsdidne) 0sdns
uinmsdiudivauini dneudesu. lu 918990 15Use Y0 IvI0I5Y0Y
Uningrdeinynsarans AseA 53 (U, 125). NN
UANINYIRUNEATANERS.

Thummakun S., Tantra, T., kaewthip, S. & Sangsupho, S. (2015). Factors affecting

the ralarionship between community organization council and the local
government organization. In The Proceeding of 1st ASEAN Conference on
Humanities and social science (pp. 39-46), Lao PDR: Vientiane.

Kawichai, P., Yossuck, P., Kaewthip, S. & Boorahong, C. (2015). Policy determination

process on organic farming of the local administrative organizations: case
study of Mae Tha Sub-District administrative organization, Mae On
District and Luang Nuae Municipality, Doi Saket District, Chiangmai
Province. In the Proceeding of 1st ASEAN Conference on Humanities and
Social Sciences (pp. 33-38). Lao PDR: Vientiane.

Cholprasertsuk T., & Kaewthip, S. (2015). Management for disabled workers in the

establishment of fruit and vegetable processing industry in the upper
Northern of Thailand. In the Proceeding of The Asian Conference on the
Social Sciences (pp. 485-494). Japan: Kobe.

10. HAIUAY 9 LU A5 UNAMN ENSUnsam (5 Vdaunas)
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5. Yszaun1salfiinenda9nun1susiiseulvenamelutaznisuanyssind (5 U daunas)
aidl

6. NaUIY (5 Vdoundv)

43 ei3, S Wendvis gudisa uazdsnsal afls. (2557). n1synynuaznITUAeulioved
AAuiuina1an15A1m18unLTeI90x 0.0 9.95un3 (eeifeluyn
Tassnsaniunmsainsugiie Wasudle feasosuasmslifiauluiiufiviouwny.
QUaTIYET: WIS UATIVE .

Wi WwisnaAns qudnda. (2557). msdnwarnsTIvstayayurulusidgusniy
aousev luwndaninguasiverl elass uazedur9iesy (51991u378).
QUATIYIH: UMINENSEUATIVE .

7. nanuAdeiiRuviteunslunsasinnisssAuuIYa

[EtY

8. WNANUIFYNNUWLNLLNWS IUI158153UIN1558AUBR (5 Udounas)

g50n fud wasld wsdvs gudisa. (2556). Msasslsyianszazinuasdnlufuuau
Havnwsiunlea. 27557533m5Aa1, 4(2), 305-364.

a v oa

5o Fwide, Was 511, otwsisun wenuun, avan aviladies, WS wsndvs audse uay

q

6 a o 3 =3 s 1 1 [
WU MI99IU LBANYIUMBS. (2559). Qmﬂamqmmuiuuimmmiauma

WOANITFINUTIUBAI W.A.2500-2525. 375573AaUAITNTUNIINE 18813,
4(1), 81-107.

9. HanUATeTRUiHEuns U s ATIN TS ERUTALAT YUY (5 Ddoundd)
Suksumret, M. M. (2012). Water management during the Ancient Khmer influenced
in Ubon Ratchathani Province. In ASEAN Knowledge Networks for the
Economy, Society, Culture, and Environmental Stability. (pp. 123-130).
Republic of Korea: Kyung Hee University.
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aidl

6. HaUITY (5 Vounds)

0175 souvseln uazanaun ¥l (2555). dnentmdeitudl lontauasmaiudees
N1EaNUNITHAANIUNYATYEITINTALNT (51891U378). W elnal:
UM INRUILA.

35030 Bumnans, Uinn vl uaganau Ieysed. (2557). 1asin13dnrigivteyasie
uvasuaznIInTusuinIsEUs lomiiiauluituiila sanisshv uilonssus
YoauriuF (319971u3%0). Boalvil: an1duidouasiauiiuiigs (2ednns
UAIYU).

U3an wmnetd, 3awn I5eysol wagdsinsal Buwans. (2558). lasn1sdnyiigivtdeyasie
uvasuaznIsInTuauinIsFUs lemiiiauluituilla sansshv uilowssusi
YoauriuFy (3199103 %0). Boalvil: an1duidouasiauiiuigs (2ednns
UNY).

(% L3

AU 53R

]

, Inswey lvensd, Ay Tvzeasnsal wazWolfram Spreer. (2558). 177
vszendlitoyaszes nauasdoyannauiuioyssiiuaniensvindives
a7ly (18933). Weslnd : uningduudls.

wanna d15eyney, Useninssas leuun wazdnawl I5yse. (2558). nvdensE Y
n1sHENINN YA sITan L UAI e IMINIETERIINFE YR TR LAY
anmgieiniauasarudeunsuveming1nsin s susiiauns (51897u
798). Wesln : uIne1duula.

auiln Auguau, Mau I5UTRU WasALINT wadee. (2559). TEUUAD TN IAUAENITHT
FounIsInsian9 (51891398). Weslwal : v inendeudls.

Maun Igaiad, aulln Auguiu uazAIns wasee. (2560). N9TUsEUANATNIND N IAT
wWasuuvaailommnisallsad iy luiiuiivgnnin snnenueialy Smin
U (1897139). Weslny : unineduul.
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7. nauidefinaieunslunsasisnsseiuuiunvd (5 Ddounds)

Viroonrat V., Sangsawang K., Bhromsiri, A., & Onpraphai, T. (2012). Reduction of
chemical fertilizer usage in mandarin orchard and effects on yield and
quality of mandarin fruits: on farm trial at Fang District, Chiang Mai
Province. Chiang Mai University Journal of Natural Sciences Special

Issue on Agricultural & Natural Resources, 11(1), 13-18.

o

8. NAUILNNUNLNY WS TUINTETIVINTTTZAULIR (5 Udaunas)
3

L3 a

Maul IyTe, wauwa d§13ened, 0135 saudseln uasdsms siedygn. (2015). A

mmzauL%qmamwmaaﬁuﬁﬂQﬂw‘%ﬂ%’mi’mLLW'ﬁ'. Agricultural Sciences
Jornal, 46(3)(Suppl), 401-404.

a o L4

au I3 ind wazUIan unnnl. (2015). MsUsiiufnen Az te e unly
NINAANTZIENNTUANINUNTINITINYAT TN LlLazdazs) 87100
\Wes Jawinulgesau. Agricultural Sciences Jornal, 46(3)(Suppl), 333-336.

9. HAMUIILNWUNLHEUNS IUNUTTYNIVINTTLAVYIALELUIIVIR (5 Tdounas)
1id]

10. NASTUDUE LYW AI5T UNAIIYN aNdUATIam (5 Vdounas)
laidl
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5. Yszaun1salineda9enunisusyiiseuilsenaniglutaznteusndseme (5 Udaumnad)
aidl

6. NaIUIY (5 Vdaunas)

o

Ianaanual 199k, LNSLIANA UNKA, ADRENIA SHUAT, WISTAU Tudniy, USYn suieemn,
Y

Y

ALY INBUV, ... YwENTIU BUTY. (2557). ANWITeUUNITNAR NITHUTTULAY
sanasasdatusinluauaunisiiuies (snesdae). desdul: dninidouas
WaUIN1SNERsad 1 nu3vn15inYns.

Hlag uvdy, auvie 09AUssLEsy, gty lvsiaun wassiua weang. (2558). N15AnYA
WauweneU3unanisindouarnisuanalesiiesnadifasivamlunos
li%ﬂui’mmﬁmﬂlﬂLLawzﬁwge?fimaiWUWuwaﬂ. (57891439). Weaelna:
NN INERLILY.)

Fanaanual 104b), dnsgan 1BIBNYS, @3NS Waased, Wusinsal Aandsudna, wssal Inen
wagk1ng u1vdu. (2559). f77574@5@Uﬁ’}EJﬁujﬂéﬂﬁ?)ﬁ)?J?lliéb’UUr’)vU??j’}?Zi'

'
VU av v I

(5789710798, Weodlul: §1InIdBuarNauINISINERTIUR 1 NTUITINTIAEAS.

7. naudiseiinaineunsluasasismsssduuiuvd (5 Ddaunds)

Nakayan, P., Hameed, A., Singh, S., Young, L. S., Hung, M. H., & Young, C. C. (2013).
Phosphate-solubilizing  soil yeast Meyerozyma guilliermondii  CC1
improves maize (Zea mays L.) productivity and minimizes requisite
chemical fertilization. Plant Soil, 373, 30-315.

Hameed A., Shahina, M., Lin, S. S., Nakayan, P., Liu, Y. C, Lai, W. A,, & Hsu, Y. H.
(2014). Youngimonas vesicularis gen. nov., sp. nov., of the family
Rhodobacteraceae, isolated from surface seawater, reclassification of
Dongghicola xiamenensis Tan et al. 2009 as Pseudodonghicola
xiamenensis gen. nov., comb. nov. and emended description of the
genus Donghicola Yoon et al. 2007. International Journal of Systematic
and Evolutionary Microbiology, 64, 2729-2737.

]
v

8. NAUIVLNNUNHELNS LUANTE153UIN1552AUR (5 Vdounas)
Hllng wvdy, auvie 09AUsELEsy, ity lvsiawn wassiua weIng. (2559). N15An
WauweneU3unanisindouaynsianaUesiiesnaiipasivamslunos
s lusnugudnuazvgsdlagssuuriunen. 25asununyes, 44(2),

287-294.



UAD.2

137

9. HAMUAITHNNUWHEUNTIUNUTZYUIVINTILAUTIRRAL IR (5 VEounas)
Nakayan, P., Hameed, A., Singh, S. Young, L. S., Lai, W. A,, Hung, M. H., & Young,

C.C. (2013). Impacts of growth promoting and chitinolytic yeasts on yield
and nutrient uptake of corn (Zea mays L.). In The 51th Annual Meeting
of the Agricultural Chemical Society of Taiwan. (p. 126). Taiwan: Taipei.

Lai, WA, Hameed, A., Nakayan, P., Yen, W.S., & Young, C.C. (2013). Bio-stability

assay of organic matter in composting-free-products by the rate
determination of CO, evolution. In Agricultural Chemical Society of

Taiwan, Conference NO.50 (p. 128). Taiwan: National Taiwan University.
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